amendment (per Government Code section 20965) to allow for the reporting of unused sick leave.   

ARTICLE 3 25 – SICK LEAVE CONVERSION 

Employees shall be permitted to convert sick leave to vacation leave on an annual basis as follows: 

(a) If an employee has ninety-one (91) to one hundred forty-four (144) unused hours of sick 
leave earned in the fiscal year, the employee receives one-half of the unused sick leave 
credited to vacation and the remainder carried over as sick leave. 

(b) If an employee has sixty (60) to ninety (90) unused hours of sick leave earned in the fiscal